

GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA180319-8165

10 April 2019

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 18 March 2019. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You requested:

For the years 2017, 2018 and up to the date of this request in 2019, under the Freedom of Information Act:

1) Please provide copies of all emails and other recorded correspondence between Leah Kreitzman and Donna Cullen, executive director of Tottenham Hotspur FC (THFC), in relation to the proposals by Tottenham Hotspur to have White Hart Lane station renamed.

2) Please provide all correspondence between Donna Cullen and Graeme Craig, Commercial Development Director, TfL

3) Provide details of all meetings, visits and hospitality (such as attending matches) provided to Leah Kreitzman and any other GLA officers by THFC.

Our responses to your questions are below:

1) Please provide copies of all emails and other recorded correspondence between Leah Kreitzman and Donna Cullen, executive director of Tottenham Hotspur FC (THFC), in relation to the proposals by Tottenham Hotspur to have White Hart Lane station renamed.

The GLA found no correspondence in scope of your request.

2) Please provide all correspondence between Donna Cullen and Graeme Craig, Commercial Development Director, TfL

The GLA does not hold information in scope but you may wish to make a request to TfL at foi@tfl.gov.uk. Although the GLA and TfL are closely linked, they are separate Public Authorities for the purposes of The Freedom of Information Act 2000, as per schedule 1 of the Act.

3) Provide details of all meetings, visits and hospitality (such as attending matches) provided to Leah Kreitzman and any other GLA officers by THFC.

Meetings:

Subject: Pedestrianisation/clean air/Tottenham/NFL, City Hall - 20 Dec 2017
Donna Maria Cullen
Leah Kreitzman
+ GLA official

Subject: Major Events Stakeholders Tottenham - 14 March 2018
Donna Maria Cullen
Leah Kreitzman
+ GLA, Tottenham, Haringey & NFL officials

Subject: TfL / THFC/ NFL Wayfinding and Hoardings Steering Group, Palestra - 18 June 2018
Leah Kreitzman
Donna Maria Cullen
+ Tottenham, NFL & GLA officials

Visits:

Tottenham Hotspur New Stadium & Foundation Visit - 11 Jan 2018
Mayor of London
Leah Kreitzman
Donna Maria Cullen
+ Tottenham & NFL officials

Hospitality

Hospitality is recorded at <https://www.london.gov.uk/people/mayoral/leah-kreitzman> and at <https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/good-governance/gifts-and-hospitality>. You can filter by donor or by recipient.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference MGLA180319-8165.

Yours sincerely

Ruth Phillips
Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

<https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information>